
MHSAA 1982 REGION V CROSS-COUNTRY MEET

Royal Oak Kimball High School
Royal Oak, Michigan

10-30-82

BLUE JAY CROSS-COUNTRY TEAM QUALIFIES FOR STATE CHAMPIONSHIP RUN FOR FIRST TIME EVERI

Region V, Section 1 Cross-Country run for boys was won by Brother Rice High School.
Brother Rice was without top runner & County Chanipion Joe Davey, but impressive depth
won them the trophy. Runner-up Southfield Lathrup was paced by Tom LeBay and chased
by the Blue Jays of Southfield High School. Rice, Lathrup, and Southfield were the
qualifying teams to the State Meet from Section 1 of Region 5. Section 2 qualifying
teams were Champion West Bloomfield, runner-up Rochester, and 3rd place Troy High
School.

For Southfield, this Regional run was especially sweet as the Jays qualified for
the State Championship run for the first time ever as a complete team. Southfield had
to hold off a strong challenge from RO Dondero who finished runners 2nd & 3rd. Jeff
Dienes, after an erratic early season, seems to have settled into the #1 position for
Southfield running 10th at the Region with his third best time of 16:45 for 5000 Meters.

FINAL BOY’S TEAM RESULTS:
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STATE QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS (TOP 10 NOT MEMBERS OF THE TOP 3 TEAi-IS)

Detroit Central
RO Dondero
RO Dondero
Seaholm
Ferndale
Warren
Detroit Central
RO Kimball
Highland Park
Hazel Park

1 Orsee Bumpus
John Breck
Mike Aller
Eric Wittenberg
Jeff Clendenning
Rob Arwood
Anderson Dowell
Dave Koelsch
SAm Lewis
Carl Caballero

15:59
16:11
16:13
16:20
16:26
16:35
16:51
16:53
16:58
16:59
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SOUTHFIELD VARSITY PERFORMANCES4
5 10 Jeff Dienes

26 John Houser
29 Ron AHO
34 Brian Paul
52 John Fundukian
53 Rob Meyerson
86 Greg Williams
SOUTHFIELD JV OPEN PERFORMANCES

16:45
17:18
17:21
17:27
17:53
17:54
18:41

7
11
12
13
14

19:13
19:30
20:09

50 Joe Horton
65 Tim Titsworth
85 Tony Hollamon
91 Marc St. Angelo 20:13

20:33100 Tom Beach
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KRIS COURTER QUALIFIES FOR STATE CHAMPIOrrSHIP CROSS COUNTRY RUN AND BECOI'EES FIRST
GIRL EVER FROM SOUTHFIELD HIGH SCHOOL TO DO SO!

Region V, Section 1 Cross-Country run for girls was won by S.IA Champion

Berkley High School. The Bears were paced by Heather .eyer, and Andrea McLatchie

who finished 2nd & 3rd respectively. Runner-up VJarren .;ott was paced by overall
champion Kris Ollila (19:20). The tRird team to qualify was S'lA runner-up

Seaholm. Section 2 qualifying teams were Champion Troy Athens, runner-up Clark-
ston, and 3rd place BH Lahser.

For Southfield, this Regional marked the first time ever that a Southfield

Girl*s team ever recorded a team score and 7th place was the best ever finish#

Kris Courter led our Girl's team and qualified to the State Meet as a runner in
the individual race (there are two races: a team race which features the top 3
teams from each Region; and an individual race which features the top 10 athletes

from each region who are not members of the qualifying teams)*

FINAL GIRL'S TEAM RESULTS:
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Harren iott
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Southfield Lathrup
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(TOP 10 NOT MEI'IBERS OF TOP 3 TEAMS)STATE QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS

110 Kimball

TTarren

Groves

RO Dondero

Warren

Hazel Park

SOUTHFIELD

Lathrup
RO Kimball

RO Kimball

20: 17

20: 17

20:43

20:55

21:10

21:15
21:24

21:31

21:43

21:52

5 Beth Lav;rence

Colleen Gallup
Karen Hoctor

Mary Herndon

Tracy Donahue
Karen Williamson

KRIS COURTER

Leslie Pereira

Therese DeFauw

Laurie Wright
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SOUTHFIELD VARSITY PERFORIiAWCES

19 Kris Courter

30 Liz Kargilis
56 Beth Wireman

62 Sheri Todd

21:24

22:06

23:59

25:16

65 Danielle Patrick 25:52


